TITULAR SITUACAO NIS
ADELIO ROBERTO DA SILVA 12233229446 SUSPENSA
ADEMAR CORREA DE OLIVEIRA 10756971206 SUSPENSA
ADEMIR BALENA 21030801381 SUSPENSA
ADRIANA ALVES DA ROSA 16003364387 SUSPENSA
ADRIANA RIBEIRO 14054617723 SUSPENSA
ADRIELE MILENA DE OLIVEIRA
BANDEIRA 20628155462 SUSPENSA
ALESSANDRA ALVES RIBEIRO 16098875465 SUSPENSA
ALESSANDRA APARECIDA RIBEIRO 12908491232 LIBERADA
ALESSANDRA TEREZINHA DE OLIVEIRA
ZENARO 12830726725 SUSPENSA
ALINE CARDOSO MOREIRA 20617879189 SUSPENSA
ALINE RIBEIRO 16105021594 SUSPENSA
AMARILDA APARECIDA GOMES 13013494726 SUSPENSA
ANA CAROLINA LORENCO 20376204227 SUSPENSA
ANA CAROLINA PROCOPIO DE OLIVEIRA 16122524167 SUSPENSA
ANA CLAUDIA GERVASIO 13689095726 SUSPENSA
ANA CRISTINA CARDOZO 20628151300 LIBERADA
ANA CRISTINA DO PRADO 16007769071 SUSPENSA
ANA LUCIA DA SILVA TEODORO 20356933436 SUSPENSA
ANA LUCIA LOPES DA SILVA 16031358140 SUSPENSA
ANA PAULA CARDOZO DA SILVA
GUEDES 20137771619 SUSPENSA
ANA PAULA GARDIANO DA SILVA 16011791256 SUSPENSA
ANA PAULA MACHADO 16105459042 SUSPENSA
ANA PAULA SILVA DOS SANTOS 16106833436 LIBERADA
ANDREA DOS SANTOS 16011577254 SUSPENSA
ANDREIA ALVES 20628154105 SUSPENSA
ANDREIA APARECIDA ALVES 20139967197 SUSPENSA
ANTONIO DE LIMA MARTINS 12410654756 SUSPENSA
ANTONIO LUIZ LEITE 14217379729 LIBERADA
ARIANE MARQUES WURSTER 13764704720 SUSPENSA
AUGUSTO HENRIQUE ARBUGERI 13583949721 SUSPENSA
BRUNA DE MORAIS NOGUEIRA 16090682447 SUSPENSA
CARLA ALVES DA LUZ 20628179884 SUSPENSA
CARLOS ALBERTO MOREIRA CARDOSO 10896027209 SUSPENSA



CAYANI RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS
CIDIANE CARDOZO PEREIRA
CILMARA MARIA PAIVA SOARES
CIRLEI ODETE RIBEIRO

CLAODETE GUEDES DE MORAIS
CLARICE D AVILA

CLAUDIA APARECIDA LOUREIRO
CLAUDIA PEREIRA CASTRO
CLAUDIA TRINDADE

CLEIDE TERESINHA COSTA

CLENIR APARECIDA RIBEIRO
CLEONICE APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA
CRISTIANE DA ROSA RODRIGUES
CRISTIANE MACHADO

DAIANE RAQUEL KAMIN

DANIELA CAVALHEIRO SANTANA
DANIELA DA LUZ BANDEIRA
DANIELA TAUBATE AMARAL
DANIELE FERNANDA DOS SANTOS
DAYANE RIKELE DA SILVA

DEBORA DA SILVA SANTOS
DEJANIRA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS
DEJANIRA DE FATIMA MACHADO
DHARA OHANA CORDEIRO PIERI
DIANA CARLA D AGHETTI

DIRLEI APARECIDA NARTILA RIBEIRO
EDSON SANTOS

ELIANE BANDEIRA DOS SANTOS
ELSA DE FREITAS

EVA DIRCEMA DE CANDIDO

EVILYN TAISE RODRIGUES
FABIANA BANDEIRA

FABIANA DA SILVA

FABIANA GOMES RIBEIRO DE SOUZA
FABIANE APARECIDA GARDIANO
FERNANDA GOMES

FLAVIA DAILE DE MORAES
FRANCIELI LOUREIRO DE ANDRADE
FRANCIELLI RECH URBANO

20137194417
20104832554
23618472788
13749241723
12315691496
12854393726
16424638076
16180750336
16424592793
16400160435
16492377576
16424594540
16357450147
16376169873
14046885722
16007874320
20764355826
21208710275
16157669587
16109753212
21053343193
23745891372
16157558564
16128749012
13387589726
13178230725
12477811942
16012357762
21244414141
20936075273
21054631575
13326034724
16132699210
16012570911
13583966723
16014593234
16188267073
16186370268
16186377513

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA



GEANE DOS ANJOS

GRAZIELE DA SILVA BARBOSA
HELENA JOHANN

ILSE LOURDES PEREIRA

INDIA MARIS BATISTA FORTUNATO
INDIAMARA ALVES DA LUZ

IRACI LOPES

ISABELA AGUILERA ANTUNES PEREIRA

ITAMAR DA VEIGA

IVANETE DE FATIMA OLIVEIRA DOS
SANTOS

IVANIA TILHA ALVES

IVETE MARIA DA SILVA VARELA
CASAGRANDE

IVONE LURDES DOS SANTOS
IVONE MARQUES DA SILVA
IZAIRA FERREIRA BUENO

IZAIRA PLATH STEFEN
JACQUELINE APARECIDA DE JESUS
JAIRO LOPES DE OLIVEIRA
JANAINA SOARES DOS SANTOS
JANDIRA RODRIGUES

JANETE PADILHA

JAUNES SALETE DO SANTOS
JESSICA DA ROZA LEMES
JOELMA RIBEIRO

JOSE IVANILDO CARDOZO
JOSIANE APARECIDA DA SILVA
MACHADO

JOSIELI APARECIDA DOS SANTOS
JOSSELI DA SILVA

JUCELEI COLTRO

JUCERLEI TRINDADE

JUCINEIA CRUZ

JULIA APARECIDA RIBEIRO DE LIMA
JULIANA ANTUNES DE OLIVEIRA
JULIANA ANTUNES DOS SANTOS
JULIANA APARECIDA BARBOSA
JULIANA CORREA DE OLIVEIRA

16186839908
16186554881
14876141467
10826874239
13420627725
15643384233
12299237072
14243616724
12604174725

20927322581
12586894490

12375897074
16186697046
16074757101
16260980478
16238751100
16234710094
13791148728
20915197779
13220804720
16227786595
16260989521
20414077428
20628153893
12315051926

14164068724
20996582392
16233472882
14052780724
20927322611
16187448333
20628150983
13687884723
16187399170
20628154377
13346135720

SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA



JUNIOR ANTUNES

KELIN SUSANA NUNES

KETTELM DE LIMA DOS SANTOS
LAYNE CASSANA DA COSTA DA
FONSECA

LECI APARECIDA BARBOSA

LEONICE RODRIGUES

LETICIA PROCOPIO BACHI

LIRIANE MARCIA ALVES DOS SANTOS
LIVANIA APARECIDA CAMARGO
LORECI DE FATIMA FAGUNDES
LOURDES GONCALVES DE MACEDO
LUANA APARECIDA RIBEIRO DE LIMA
LUANA DA SILVA

LUANA FERREIRA BANDEIRA
LUANA FORTUNATO PONTES
LUANA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS
LUANE KATSCHOR

LUCIA DO NASCIMENTO ARNO
LUCIANA TELES DA LUZ

LUCIANE APARECIDA ROSA
LUCINEIA DE MEDEIROS SANTOS
LURDES MARA CHAVES

MARCIA FERREIRA DE GOSS
MARCIA SANTANA

MARCIANE DA SILVA

MARIA AMABILE APARECIDA ALVES
MORAIS

MARIA EDUARDA LINS DOS SANTOS
MARIA GISELE SANTANA

MARIA MADALENA SOARES

MARIA OLINDA MOREIRA

MARIA SANDRA ROBIM DOS SANTOS
MARIA TERESA FERNANDEZ ORTIZ
MARIANE APARECIDA ROSA DE
ANDRADE CATSCHOR

MARIELLI RODRIGUES

MARILEI CAETANO

16183056244
20356929005
16487645304

14302411216
20916473362
13282421728
16424599747
20153316564
16361315542
20051011853
12345309557
13157340831
20774228169
20139966964
20137773344
16452578244
20139966387
16424789686
13705957723
20056202002
16361460526
12279115761
16473123394
14108885720
20947547309

16424473298
14617398488
16357783987
16352210253
16488908678
16429538215
15134781706

16424812203
16424812408
16353830425

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA

BLOQUEADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA



MARILENE ALVES DE CANDIDO
OLIVEIRA

MARILENE PEREIRA DA SILVA
MARILETE DE FATIMA FABRICIO
GUEDES

MARIMAR DA VEIGA

MARINA LUIZA RIBAS
MARINES DOS SANTOS

MARINES ELISA DE OLIVEIRA
MARINES RECH RIBEIRO

MARISA ALVES

MARISA CORREA DE CAMPOS
MARISA GONCALVES DE MELO
MARISETE ALVES MARTINS DE JESUS
MARITANIA CARVALHO DE AZEVEDO
MARIZA MENEGASSI

MARIZETE CRUZ DE SA TRINDADE
MARLEINE CLAUDIA DA SILVA PINTO
MARLENE DE LIMA MARTINS
MARLENE FILISBINO DOS ANJOS
BANDEIRA

MARLENE MACHADO

MARLI ALVES RODRIGUES DA SILVA
MARLI TEREZINHA ANHAYA
MIRIAN FERMINO

MONICA DE OLIVEIRA

NADIA SIQUEIRA

NEIVA APARECIDA LAUTERIO

NELIR ALVES

NOELI AVILA ORTIZ

NOELI DA LUZ DE OLIVEIRA
NOEMIA DE LIMA SILVA

ODETE SANCHES

PALMIRA ZUCHI

PATRICIA ALVES

PATRICIA BRAGA

PATRICIA DA SILVA SOUSA
PATRICIA LOUREIRO DE ANDRADE
PATRICIA SIMOES DE JESUS

16362233418
16362237138

16060433910
23725730578
16404603366
13139117727
12330342731
12999058723
12978025729
16354506737
20611618855
13423278721
16424814036
12918149723
13316199720
16406947798
12522734638

12522765614
20668107825
12988386724
13321075724
16454587577
16536315457
16617774117
16536375328
16579409828
20652939508
13094418723
16528387185
13857925727
17066950257
20080788968
20947971488
16659353241
16536471866
23617261015

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
LIBERADA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA



PRISCILA DA SILVA

RAQUEL CRUZ
RAQUEL DOS SANTOS

REGIANE MARIA DE ANDRADE
REJIANE COELHO PEREIRA

RITA ROSA

ROSANE APARECIDA LOUREIRO
ANTUNES

ROSANGELA DOS SANTOS PONTES
ROSANGELA PELENTIR

ROSE BETTY METELLUS

ROSELI APARECIDA FREISLEBEN
ROSELI GUEDES DE MORAES
ROSELI LISBOA DE BRITO

ROSELI MIRANDA DE BAIRRO
ROSELIA DAS GRACAS MARQUES
CASTRO

SABRUNA JEAN MICHEL

SALETE PELENTRIL

SANDRA CAMARGO

SANDRA DE FATIMA RIBEIRO
SHARLENE MARA HAEFLIGER
SHEYLA MARIA HAEFLIGER
SILVANA ANDERSON

SILVANA FERREIRA BARBOSA
SILVANA RIBEIRO

SILVANA STARES ALVES

SILVIA MARIA DA LUZ DE SOUZA
SIMONE DE FATIMA TERRES DA SILVA
SIMONE RODRIGUES COSTA
SIRLEI APARECIDA MENEGAT
SONIA MARA FREITAS

SUELI DA ROSA

SUELLEN CAVALHEIRO

SUELY RIBEIRO

SUZANA APARECIDA GUIMARAES
TAISE CHAVES MEDEIROS
TAMARA DE LIMA

TAMIRES NUNES DOS SANTOS

20679232642
13225585725
16600828219
20183713456
21083062540
16535944949

16606137005
20137773336
13341012728
12586615745
16610325015
20139966832
20947971496
16685938928

16584397859
21293942504
16631783640
16548388993
20076227469
16528976687
16528979066
16046385394
14176080724
20675709150
13853071723
20314678667
16617906242
16606454930
20927163394
20933574775
20038992412
16600772000
13085689728
13657245722
20764356016
16534736684
20355603564

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA



TATIANE DA SILVA

TATIANE WAGNER

TEREZA PEREIRA

TEREZINHA PAGANINI

TEREZINHA RECH

TEREZINHA RODRIGUES GALVAO
VANDERLEIA CHAVES DE MEDEIROS
VANESSA AMARAL DA LUz
VANESSA APARECIDA ALVES GERVASIO
VANESSA BALARDIN

VANESSA BEATRIZ PEREIRA
MAGNABOSCO

VANESSA CATIA VON BORSTEL
VANESSA PELENTRIL

VILMAR ANTUNES DA ROCHA

20383465863
20652437103
21000007083
12353565656
12299237110
16610356026
21053342642
16655637008
16537336571
16532990222

21053343177
21061550658
16631796408
12536387358

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
LIBERADA
LIBERADA
LIBERADA

SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA
SUSPENSA



